Notes to the financial statements - CONTINUED

2. Management of insurance and financial risk - continued

2.1 Insurance risk - continued

(b) Sources of uncertainty in the estimation of future claim payments - continued

This is calculated using the VaR Method calibrated using the Solvency II Standard Formula.
Classes of business where claims are typically reported relatively quickly after the claim event tend
to display lower levels of volatility. Note 13 presents the development of the estimate of the liability
for incurred claims for claims notified in a given year. This gives an indication of the accuracy of the
Company’s estimation techniques for claims payments.

2.1.1 Sensitivities

The liability for incurred claims is sensitive to the key assumptions in the table below. The following
sensitivity analysis shows the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax and equity.

2024
Change in

assumptions
Impact on

profit before
tax (Gross)

Impact on
profit before

tax (Net)

Impact
Equity

(Gross)

Impact on
Equity (Net)

  € € € €
Weighted

average term to
settlement

10%

133,011

98,469

86,457

64,005

Expected loss 10% (3,451,337) (2,727,976) (2,243,369) (1,773,184)
Inflation rate 1% (429,464) (373,696) (344,151) (242,902)

Weighted

average term to
settlement

-10%

(133,582)

(98,893)

(86,829)

(64,280)

Expected loss -10% 3,451,337 2,727,976 2,243,369 1,773,184
Inflation rate -1% 504,855 356,681 328,156 231,843

2023

Change in
assumptions

Impact on
profit before

tax (Gross)

Impact on
profit before

tax (Net)

Impact
Equity

(Gross)

Impact on
Equity (Net)

  € € € €
Weighted

average term to
settlement

10%

157,392

115,012

102,305

74,758

Expected loss 10% (3,290,862) (2,549,210) (2,139,060) (1,656,986)
Inflation rate 1% (469,764) (326,765) (305,347) (212,397)

Weighted

average term to
settlement

-10%

(158,243)

(115,637)

(102,858)

(75,164)

Expected loss -10% 3,290,862 2,549,210 2,139,060 1,656,986
Inflation rate -1% 448,433 312,199 291,482 202,929

GASANMAMO INSURANCE LIMITED

Annual Report and Financial Statements - 31 December 2024

46

Notes to the financial statements - CONTINUED

2. Management of insurance and financial risk - continued

2.2 Financial risk management

The Company is exposed to financial risk through its financial assets, financial liabilities, and
insurance and reinsurance assets and liabilities. The key financial risk is that the proceeds from its
financial assets are not sufficient to fund the obligations arising from its insurance risk. The most
important components of this financial risk are market risk (including interest rate risk, equity price